



OPEN ACCESS

APPROVED BY
Frontiers in Editorial Office,
Frontiers Media SA, Switzerland

*CORRESPONDENCE
Andres Jaramillo-Botero
ajaramil@caltech.edu

SPECIALTY SECTION
This article was submitted to
Technical Advances in Plant Science,
a section of the journal
Frontiers in Plant Science

RECEIVED 21 November 2022
ACCEPTED 24 November 2022
PUBLISHED 20 December 2022

CITATION
Jaramillo-Botero A, Colorado J,
Quimbaya M, Rebolledo MC,
Lorieux M, Ghneim-Herrera T,
Arango CA, Tobón LE, Finke J,
Rocha C, Muñoz F, Riascos JJ, Silva F,
Chirinda N, Caccamo M, Vandepoele K
and Goddard WA III (2022)
Corrigendum: The ÓMICAS alliance,
an international research program on
multi-omics for crop breeding
optimization.
Front. Plant Sci. 13:1104501.
doi: 10.3389/fpls.2022.1104501

COPYRIGHT
© 2022 Jaramillo-Botero, Colorado,
Quimbaya, Rebolledo, Lorieux,
Ghneim-Herrera, Arango, Tobón, Finke,
Rocha, Muñoz, Riascos, Silva, Chirinda,
Caccamo, Vandepoele and Goddard.
This is an open-access article
distributed under the terms of the
[Creative Commons Attribution License
\(CC BY\)](https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/). The use, distribution or
reproduction in other forums is
permitted, provided the original
author(s) and the copyright owner(s)
are credited and that the original
publication in this journal is cited, in
accordance with accepted academic
practice. No use, distribution or
reproduction is permitted which does
not comply with these terms.

Corrigendum: The ÓMICAS alliance, an international research program on multi-omics for crop breeding optimization

Andres Jaramillo-Botero^{1,12*}, Julian Colorado^{2,12},
Mauricio Quimbaya^{3,12}, Maria Camila Rebolledo^{4,5,6,12},
Mathias Lorieux^{6,7,12}, Thaura Ghneim-Herrera^{8,12},
Carlos A. Arango^{9,12}, Luis E. Tobón^{10,12}, Jorge Finke^{10,12},
Camilo Rocha^{10,12}, Fernando Muñoz^{11,12}, John J. Riascos^{11,12},
Fernando Silva^{11,12}, Ngonidzashe Chirinda^{6,12},
Mario Caccamo¹³, Klaas Vandepoele^{14,15}
and William A. Goddard III¹

¹Chemistry and Chemical Engineering Division, California Institute of Technology, Pasadena, CA, United States, ²Departamento de Ingeniería Electrónica, Facultad de Ingeniería, Pontificia Universidad Javeriana, Bogotá D.C., Colombia, ³Departamento de Ciencias Naturales y Matemáticas, Facultad de Ingeniería y Ciencias, Pontificia Universidad Javeriana, Cali, Valle del Cauca, Colombia, ⁴CIRAD, UMR AGAP, Montpellier, France, ⁵AGAP, Univ Montpellier, CIRAD, INRA, Montpellier SupAgro, Montpellier, France, ⁶International Center for Tropical Agriculture (CIAT), Cali, Valle del Cauca, Colombia, ⁷DIADÉ, University of Montpellier, CIRAD, IRD, Montpellier, France, ⁸Departamento de Ciencias Biológicas, Facultad de Ciencias Naturales, Universidad Icesi, Cali, Colombia, ⁹Departamento de Ciencias Químicas, Facultad de Ciencias Naturales, Universidad Icesi, Cali, Valle del Cauca, Colombia, ¹⁰Departamento de Ingeniería Electrónica y Ciencias de la Computación, Facultad de Ingeniería y Ciencias, Pontificia Universidad Javeriana, Cali, Valle del Cauca, Colombia, ¹¹Centro de Investigación de la Caña de Azúcar (CENICAÑA), Florida, Valle del Cauca, Colombia, ¹²ÓMICAS Alliance, Pontificia Universidad Javeriana, Cali, Valle del Cauca, Colombia, ¹³National Institute of Agricultural Botany (NIAB), Cambridge, United Kingdom, ¹⁴Department of Plant Biotechnology and Bioinformatics, Ghent University, Ghent, Belgium, ¹⁵Center for Plant Systems Biology, Vlaams Instituut voor Biotechnologie (VIB), Ghent, Belgium

KEYWORDS

Multi-omics, crops breeding, foodomics, nanotechnology, rice and sugarcane, in-silico optimization

A corrigendum on

The ÓMICAS alliance, an international research program on multi-omics for crop breeding optimization.

by Jaramillo-Botero A, Colorado J, Quimbaya M, Rebolledo MC, Lorieux M, Ghneim-Herrera T, Arango CA, Tobón LE, Finke J, Rocha C, Muñoz F, Riascos JJ, Silva F, Chirinda N, Caccamo M, Vandepoele K and Goddard WA III (2022) *Front. Plant Sci.* 13:992663. doi: 10.3389/fpls.2022.992663

In the published article, there were errors in affiliations 2-14.

Instead of affiliation 2 being “Optimización Multiescala In-silico de Cultivos Agrícolas Sostenibles (OMICAS) Alliance, Pontificia Universidad Javeriana, Cali, Colombia”, it should be affiliation 12 and updated to “OMICAS Alliance, Pontificia Universidad Javeriana, Cali, Valle del Cauca, Colombia”.

Instead of affiliation 3 being “Facultad de Ingeniería y Ciencias, Departamento de Ciencias Naturales y Matemáticas, Pontificia Universidad Javeriana, Cali, Colombia”, it should be affiliation 2 and updated to “Departamento de Ciencias Naturales y Matemáticas, Facultad de Ingeniería y Ciencias, Pontificia Universidad Javeriana, Cali, Valle del Cauca, Colombia”.

Instead of “CIRAD, UMR AGAP, Montpellier, France” being affiliation 5, it should be affiliation 4.

Instead of “AGAP, Univ Montpellier, CIRAD, INRA, Montpellier SupAgro, Montpellier, France” being affiliation 6, it should be affiliation 5.

Instead of affiliation 7 being “International Center for Tropical Agriculture (CIAT), Cali, Colombia”, it should be affiliation 6 and updated to “International Center for Tropical Agriculture (CIAT), Cali, Valle del Cauca, Colombia”.

Instead of “DIADE, University of Montpellier, CIRAD, IRD, Montpellier, France” being affiliation 8, it should be affiliation 7.

Instead of affiliation 9 being “Facultad de Ciencias Naturales, Departamento de Ciencias Biológicas, Universidad Icesi, Cali, Colombia”, it should be affiliation 8 and updated to “Departamento de Ciencias Biológicas, Facultad de Ciencias Naturales, Universidad Icesi, Cali, Valle del Cauca, Colombia”.

Instead of affiliation 10 being “Facultad de Ciencias Naturales, Departamento de Ciencias Químicas, Universidad Icesi, Cali, Colombia”, it should be affiliation 9 and updated to “Departamento de Ciencias Químicas, Facultad de Ciencias Naturales, Universidad Icesi, Cali, Valle del Cauca, Colombia”.

Instead of affiliation 11 being “Facultad de Ingeniería y Ciencias, Departamento de Electrónica y Ciencias de la Computación, Pontificia Universidad Javeriana, Cali, Colombia”, it should be affiliation 10 and updated to “Departamento de Ingeniería Electrónica y Ciencias de la Computación, Facultad de Ingeniería y Ciencias, Pontificia Universidad Javeriana, Cali, Valle del Cauca, Colombia”.

Instead of affiliation 12 being “Centro de Investigación de la Caña de Azúcar de Colombia, Centro de Investigación de la Caña de Azúcar (CENICAÑA), Cali, Colombia” it should be affiliation 11 and updated to “Centro de Investigación de la Caña de Azúcar (CENICAÑA), Florida, Valle del Cauca, Colombia”.

Instead of affiliation 13 being “National Institute of Agricultural Botany (NIAB), Cambridge, United Kingdom” it should be “National Institute of Agricultural Botany (NIAB), Cambridge, United Kingdom,”.

Instead of affiliation 14 being “Vlaams Instituut voor Biotechnologie, Bioinformatics Systems Biology, Ghent

University, Ghent, Belgium”, it should be “Department of Plant Biotechnology and Bioinformatics, Ghent University, Ghent, Belgium”.

Instead of affiliations indices 1,2* for Andres Jaramillo-Botero, they should be 1,12*

Instead of affiliations indices 2,3 for Julian Colorado, they should be 2,12

Instead of affiliations indices 2,4 for Mauricio Quimbaya, they should be 3,12

Instead of affiliations indices 2,5,6,7 for Maria Camila Rebolledo, they should be 4,5,6,12

Instead of affiliations indices 2,7,8 for Mathias Lorieux, they should be 6,7,12

Instead of affiliations indices 2,9 for Thaura Ghneim-Herrera, they should be 8,12

Instead of affiliations indices 2,10 for Carlos A. Arango, they should be 9,12

Instead of affiliations indices 2,11 for Luis E. Tobón, they should be 10,12

Instead of affiliations indices 2,11 for Jorge Finke, they should be 10,12

Instead of affiliations indices 2,11 for Camilo Rocha, they should be 10,12

Instead of affiliations indices 2,12 for Fernando Muñoz, they should be 11,12

Instead of affiliations indices 11,14 for John J. Riascos, they should be 11,12

Instead of affiliations indices 2,12 for Fernando Silva, they should be 11,12

Instead of affiliations indices 2,7 for Ngonidzashe Chirinda, they should be 6,12

In the published article, there was an error regarding the affiliations for Klaas Vandepoele.

As well as having affiliation 14, he should also have “Center for Plant Systems Biology, Vlaams Instituut voor Biotechnologie (VIB), Ghent, Belgium”.

The authors apologize for these errors and state that this does not change the scientific content or conclusions of the article in any way. The original article has been updated.

Publisher’s note

All claims expressed in this article are solely those of the authors and do not necessarily represent those of their affiliated organizations, or those of the publisher, the editors and the reviewers. Any product that may be evaluated in this article, or claim that may be made by its manufacturer, is not guaranteed or endorsed by the publisher.